11
SЕRIES
Light dependent
relays 12 - 16 A
NEON
Garden and
night lighting
Shop displays

5
I
Ordering information
Example:  11 series light dependent relay with time switch, 1 CO (SPDT) 16 A contact, 230 V AC supply.
1 1 . 9 1 . 8 . 2 3 0 . 0 0 0 0
Series
Type
3 =  17.5 mm wide
4 =  35 mm wide
9 =  35 mm wide, with time switch
No. of poles
1 =  1 pole, 16 A
2 =  2 pole, 12 A
Options
0000 = Standard
Supply voltage
024 =  12…24 V (11.31 only)
230 =  230 V
230 =  110…230 V (11.31 only)
230 = 110…230 V AC/DC (11.91 only)
Supply version
0 =  AC (50/60 Hz)/DC (11.31 only)
8 =  AC (50/60 Hz)
8 = AC (50/60 Hz)/DC (11.91 only)
Codes
11.31.0.024.0000
11.31.8.230.0000
11.41.8.230.0000
11.42.8.230.0000
11.91.8.230.0000
19.91.9.012.4000
(power module for 11.91 type)
Technical data
Insulation Dielectric strength Impulse (1.2/50 μs)
between supply and contacts 4000 V AC 6 kV
between supply and light sensor 2000 V AC 4 kV
between open contacts 1000 V AC 1.5 kV
EMC specifications
Type of test Reference standard 11.31 11.41 / 42 / 91
Electrostatic discharge contact discharge EN 61000-4-2 4 kV